B TYROLSKILLS N

WIRTSCHAFTSKAMMER TIROL | —

Lehrlingswettbewerb

Wirtschaftskammer Tirol
BILDUNGSABTEILUNG

Innsbruck, Egger-Lienz-Str 116

Ergebnisliste 2025
LWB Mechatronik 3. LJ

Lehrgang: LWB Lehrjahr: 3 BerufNr: 4011 Datum:
LEHRLING LEHRBETRIEB ERGEBNIS

Praxis Theorie  Gesamt
LANDESSIEG
SAMMER Michael STIHL Tirol GmbH 156 156
2. PLATZ
CATAKOVIC Hazim INNIO Jenbacher GmbH & Co OG 155 155
3. PLATZ
STRELE Tobias OBB-Infrastruktur AG 133 133
erfolgreich teilgenommen
GEIGER Lukas INNIO Jenbacher GmbH & Co OG 130 130
HOFER Elia Gabriel OBB-Infrastruktur AG 129 129
KLAMMER Jakob INNIO Jenbacher GmbH & Co OG 129 129
VARGA Oliver Mechatronik Maschinenbau Gesellschaft m.b.H. 118 118
CATAKOVIC Haris INNIO Jenbacher GmbH & Co OG 112 112
ARCURI Leon Dessl Maschinenbau GmbH 109 109
THURNER Leon Thoni Industriebetriebe GmbH 102 102
HOFER Emanuel Thoni Industriebetriebe GmbH 97 97
SCHAFER Nico Handl Tyrol GmbH 97 97
STEINBACHER Elias Franz Achleitner-Fahrzeugbau und Reifenzentrum GMBH 97 97
VON TRUSZCZYNSKI Armin Thoni Industriebetriebe GmbH 93 93
BRUGGER Felix Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Osterreich 92 92
DOMURCUK Halil-lbrahim Profipack Verpackungsmaschinen GmbH 91 91
ZANGERL Florian Isidor Hand| Tyrol GmbH 90 90
HAIM Noah INNIO Jenbacher GmbH & Co OG 88 88
SCHILCHER Elias Makkon GmbH 86 86
HEISELER Marco Hand| Tyrol GmbH 79 79
MUHLEGGER Paul Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Osterreich 79 79
PLATTNER Paul Friedrich Deutsch Metallwerk Gesellschaft m.b.H. 79 79

Montag, 19. Mai 2025

Seite 1von 2



B TYROLSKILLS

Lehrlingswettbewerb

Wirtschaftskammer Tirol

BILDUNGSABTEILUNG

Innsbruck, Egger-Lienz-Str 116

Lehrgang: LWB

LEHRLING

Lehrjahr: 3

Ergebnisliste 2025
LWB Mechatronik 3. LJ

BerufNr: 4011 Datum:

LEHRBETRIEB

v

WIRTSCHAFTSKAMMER

ERGEBNIS

Praxis

1+

Theorie Gesamt

BERGER David
GREIDERER Armin
PLATTNER Lukas
RUPITSCH Jasmin
GINTSBERGER Luca
KLOCKER Florian
KARABEGOVIC Dino
HAMMERLE Sebastian
MUHLMANN Tobias
VANDERPER Ayno
GENC Emir Kaan

Veitsch-Radex GmbH & Co OG

Besi Austria GmbH

J. Zimmer Maschinenbau Gesellschaft m.b.H.
IDM-Energiesysteme GmbH

Veitsch-Radex GmbH & Co OG

Besi Austria GmbH

MS Design GmbH

Profipack Verpackungsmaschinen GmbH
Binderholz GmbH

Handl Tyrol GmbH

Novartis Pharmaceutical Manufacturing GmbH

78
76
72
67
64
60
59
53
44
41
39

78
76
72
67
64
60
59
53
44
41
39

Montag, 19. Mai 2025

Seite 2 von 2



