

Wirtschaftskammer Tirol
BILDUNGSABTEILUNG
Innsbruck, Egger-Lienz-Str 116

Ergebnisliste 2025

LWB Mechatronik 3. LJ

Lehrgang: LWB Lehrjahr: 3 BerufNr: 4011 Datum:

LEHRLING	LEHRBETRIEB	ERGEBNIS		
		Praxis	Theorie	Gesamt
LANDESSIEG				
SAMMER Michael	STIHL Tirol GmbH	156	156	
2. PLATZ				
CATAKOVIC Hazim	INNIO Jenbacher GmbH & Co OG	155	155	
3. PLATZ				
STRELE Tobias	ÖBB-Infrastruktur AG	133	133	
erfolgreich teilgenommen				
GEIGER Lukas	INNIO Jenbacher GmbH & Co OG	130	130	
HOFER Elia Gabriel	ÖBB-Infrastruktur AG	129	129	
KLAMMER Jakob	INNIO Jenbacher GmbH & Co OG	129	129	
VARGA Oliver	Mechatronik Maschinenbau Gesellschaft m.b.H.	118	118	
CATAKOVIC Haris	INNIO Jenbacher GmbH & Co OG	112	112	
ARCURI Leon	Dessl Maschinenbau GmbH	109	109	
THURNER Leon	Thöni Industriebetriebe GmbH	102	102	
HOFER Emanuel	Thöni Industriebetriebe GmbH	97	97	
SCHÄFER Nico	Handl Tyrol GmbH	97	97	
STEINBACHER Elias	Franz Achleitner-Fahrzeugbau und Reifenzentrum GMBH	97	97	
VON TRUSCZYNSKI Armin	Thöni Industriebetriebe GmbH	93	93	
BRUGGER Felix	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Österreich	92	92	
DOMURCUK Halil-Ibrahim	Profipack Verpackungsmaschinen GmbH	91	91	
ZANGERL Florian Isidor	Handl Tyrol GmbH	90	90	
HAIM Noah	INNIO Jenbacher GmbH & Co OG	88	88	
SCHILCHER Elias	Makkon GmbH	86	86	
HEISELER Marco	Handl Tyrol GmbH	79	79	
MÜHLECKER Paul	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Österreich	79	79	
PLATTNER Paul	Friedrich Deutsch Metallwerk Gesellschaft m.b.H.	79	79	

Wirtschaftskammer Tirol
BILDUNGSABTEILUNG
Innsbruck, Egger-Lienz-Str 116

Ergebnisliste 2025 LWB Mechatronik 3. LJ

Lehrgang: LWB Lehrjahr: 3 BerufNr: 4011 Datum:

LEHRLING	LEHRBETRIEB	ERGEBNIS		
		Praxis	Theorie	Gesamt
BERGER David	Veitsch-Radex GmbH & Co OG	78	78	78
GREIDERER Armin	Besi Austria GmbH	76	76	76
PLATTNER Lukas	J. Zimmer Maschinenbau Gesellschaft m.b.H.	72	72	72
RUPITSCH Jasmin	IDM-Energiesysteme GmbH	67	67	67
GINTSBERGER Luca	Veitsch-Radex GmbH & Co OG	64	64	64
KLOCKER Florian	Besi Austria GmbH	60	60	60
KARABEGOVIC Dino	MS Design GmbH	59	59	59
HÄMMERLE Sebastian	Profipack Verpackungsmaschinen GmbH	53	53	53
MÜHLMANN Tobias	Binderholz GmbH	44	44	44
VANDERPER Ayno	Handl Tyrol GmbH	41	41	41
GENC Emir Kaan	Novartis Pharmaceutical Manufacturing GmbH	39	39	39